pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Jefferson County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N DN DN N N ) m m o
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
Beverage Air Corp
Guardian Home & Community Services
Owens-Brockway Glass Container
Punxsutawney Area Hospital Inc
Punxsutawney Area School District
Miller Welding & Machine Co
Brookville Area School District
State Government
Goodwill Industries of North Central PA
Brookville Equipment Corporation
Guardian Elder Care LLC
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Brookville Hospital
Matson Lumber Company
Jefferson County
Universal Pressure Pumping Inc
Brockway Area School District
Metal Powder Products LLC
Proform Powdered Metals Inc
JDRC Managed Services LLC
SMXLLC
Symmco Operating Co
Penn Highlands Jefferson Manor
Bprex Healthcare Brookville Inc

WRC Pennsylvania Memorial Home

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1st Quarter, 2020

Employer
Niagara Cutter LLC
Federal Government
Jefferson-Clarion Head Start Inc
Punxsutawney Finishing Works Inc
GRP Management Inc
In Home Solutions Plus
ADS Waste Holdings Inc
Femco Holdings LLC
Glen-Gery Corporation
Sheetz Inc
STA of Pennsylvania Inc
TA Operating LLC
ACME Machine & Welding Company
Giant Eagle Inc
Shop 'n Save
Compassionate Care Nursing
Mulberry Square Elder Care & Rehab
Mikes Super Market
Phoenix Sintered Metals LLC
Jefferson County - Dubois AVTS
Guardian Long Term Care Pharmacy
Dubois Regional Medical Center
OCI Division
Brookville Behavioral Health Inc

Plylers at Your Service Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

August 2020



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Jefferson County

Rank

U'I-b-h-b-h-b-h-b-P-b-POJOOOJOOOJCDOJOOOJCDI\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)—\—\—\—\—\—\—‘—‘—‘—‘@m\]@m#@[\)_\
OCOOWONOONPAWN_LPOOONOODAPRARWN_,POOONOODOPRAWN_,PrOCOONOOOA,WN-—_O

1st Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description NAICS
Elementary and secondary schools 6111
Individual and family services 6241
Restaurants and other eating places 7225
Forging and stamping 3321
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
HVAC and commercial refrigeration equipment 3334
Glass and glass product manufacturing 3272
Other fabricated metal product manufacturing 3329
Executive, legislative and general government 9211
Machine shops and threaded product mfg. 3327
Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
Employment services 5613
Grocery stores 4451
Gasoline stations 4471
Accounting and bookkeeping services 5412
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
Support activities for mining 2131
Offices of physicians 6211
General freight trucking 4841
Railroad rolling stock manufacturing 3365
Vocational rehabilitation services 6243
Child day care services 6244
Plastics product manufacturing 3261
Health and personal care stores 4461
Building equipment contractors 2382
School and employee bus transportation 4854
Greenhouse and nursery production 1114
Ag., construction, and mining machinery mfg. 3331
Depository credit intermediation 5221
Home health care services 6216
Civic and social organizations 8134
Waste collection 5621
Metalworking machinery manufacturing 3335
Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
Automobile dealers 4411
Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
Coating, engraving, and heat treating metals 3328
Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
Outpatient care centers 6214
Commercial machinery repair and maintenance 8113
Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
Offices of other health practitioners 6213
Postal service 4911
Other specialty trade contractors 2389
Oil and gas extraction 2111
Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers 4238
Clay product and refractory manufacturing 3271
Building material and supplies dealers 4441
Management of companies and enterprises 5511

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov August 2020



