

Jefferson County

4th Quarter, 2023

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Owens-Brockway Glass Container	26 Jefferson County - D	uBois AVTS
2	Punxsutawney Area Hospital Inc	27 Niagara Cutter LLC	
3	Beverage Air Corp	28 Clarion Healthcare &	Rehab Ctr
4	Punxsutawney Area School District	29 WRC Pennsylvania	Memorial Home
5	Miller Welding & Machine Co	30 Jefferson-Clarion He	ad Start Inc
6	Goodwill Industries of North Central PA	31 Glen-Gery Corporation	on
7	State Government	32 Sheetz Inc	
8	Brookville Area School District	33 ACME Machine & W	elding Co LLC
9	Metal Powder Products LLC	34 Dolgencorp LLC	
10	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	35 Famco Service and I	Machine Inc
11	JDRC Managed Services LLC	36 Punxsutawney Finis	hing Works Inc
12	Brookville Equipment Corporation	37 Phoenix Sintered Me	tals LLC
13	Jefferson County	38 OCI Division	
14	Brockway Area School District	39 Giant Eagle Inc	
15	Brookville Hospital	40 Jewells Corp	
16	Bprex Healthcare Brookville Inc	41 TA Operating LLC	
17	Symmoo Operating Co	42 Seneca Resources (Company LLC
18	McAneny Brothers Inc	43 Mulberry Healthcare	Operating LLC
19	Guardian Elder Care LLC	44 Sintergy Inc	
20	Penn Highlands Jefferson Manor	45 Guardian Staffing Ag	gency
21	Universal Pressure Pumping Inc	46 All Washed Up Auto	Spa Inc
22	Federal Government	47 Waste Management	of Pennsylvania
23	Endor Inc	48 Brookville Behaviora	l Health Inc
24	Matson Lumber Company	49 Brownlee Lumber Inc	
25	Penn Staffing Solutions LLC	50 DBI Inc	

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Jefferson County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Ponk	Rank		
Rank 2023 Q4		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
2	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	4	Forging and Stamping	3321
4	5	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	6	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
6	8	Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing	3272
7	9	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
8	10	H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	3334
9	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
10	12	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
11	14	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
12	35	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
13	3	Individual and Family Services	6241
14	13	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
15	15	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
16	16	Gasoline Stations	4571
17	7	Employment Services	5613
18	18	Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production	1114
19	22	Support Activities for Mining	2131
20	20	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
21	19	Offices of Physicians	6211
22	26	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	6243
23	31	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
24	21	General Freight Trucking	4841
25	23	Child Care Services	6244
26	25	Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing	3365
27	24	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
28	40	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
29	27	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331
30	30	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
31	34	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
32	44	Oil and Gas Extraction	2111
33	29	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
34	37	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
35	38	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
36	39	Automobile Dealers	4411
37	56	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
38	48	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
39	36	Commercial And Ind. Machinery And Eqpmnt. (Except Auto. And Electronic) Repair And	8113
40	43	Postal Service	4911
41	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
42	42	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	3335
43	51	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
44	46	Clay Product and Refractory Manufacturing	3271
45	41	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	3328
46	52	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
47	45	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
48	50	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
49	47	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
50	55	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages